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Running Order List
Sunday, June 29, 2025

Combined FAST

  4": 2 competitors

  4201  Teagan , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kimberly Fulton
  4203  Gwendoline , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Carleton

  8": 11 competitors

  8103  Katie , Beagle, Carol Bolan
  8104  Blu , Affenpinscher, Catherine Williams
  8106  Tasha , Russian Toy, Nanci Cote
  8201  Blew , Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams
  8202  Sushi , Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
  8203  Jack , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey Tripp
  8204  Gus , All-American, Cathy Bisset
  8205  Teddy , Russell Terrier, Kim Caruso
  8207  Tocqui , CKC Spaniel, Lisa Lofdahl
  8212  Rigo , Poodle (Miniature), Lisa Cox
  8501  Tuesday , Poodle (Toy), Joann Camilli

 12": 7 competitors

 12207  Cordelia , Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles
 12201  Sasha , Shetland Sheepdog, Sara Ko
 12208  Perseus , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
 12210  Livvy , English Cocker Spaniel, Diane Young
 12101  Slyde , English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
 12103  Harper , Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel
 12107  Lois Lane , Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles

 16": 12 competitors

 12203  Albus , Manchester Terrier, GM King
 16202  Oognah , Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
 12801  Marnie , All-American, Jean Marie McMahon
 16107  Mikey , Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Mendenhall
 16201  Breeze , Border Collie, Cheryl Schunk
 16203  Butter , Labrador Retriever, Hollis B. McGuire
 16301  Elijah , Min. American, Elizabeth Dee
 16503  Bindi , Border Collie, Sharon Ware
 16802  Quinn , Border Collie, Samira Ashour-Arnold
 12204  Le`a , Manchester Terrier, GM King
 16401  OBERON , Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
 16702  Maple , Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles

 20": 13 competitors

 20802  LOGAN , English Setter, F. Kay Fouhey
 20602  Finn , All-American, Samira Ashour-Arnold
 20111  Ghillie , Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy Kezer
 20702  Welkin , Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley
 20101  Cass , Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
 20503  Jolie , English Springer Spaniel, Laurel McKernan
 20109  Arlo , Australian Shepherd, Claudia Black
 20504  Solo , Brittany, Stephanie Russell
 20701  Brewe , Australian Shepherd, Monica Smith
 20707  Crusher , Border Collie, Sandra Hanlon
 20708  Nickel , Australian Shepherd, Amy Boisvert
 20112  Arrow , Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy Kezer
 20103  Rigel , Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley

 24": 3 competitors

 24101  Penny , Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez
 24302  Six , Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
 24301  D'Ogee , All-American, Pam McKinney

Master/Excellent Standard

  4": 4 competitors

  4201  Teagan , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kimberly Fulton
  4202  Tansey , Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson
  4203  Gwendoline , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Carleton
  4401  Peter , Chihuahua, Carol Bolan

  8": 11 competitors

  8105  Sprig , Papillon, Catherine Williams
  8101  Purchase , Papillon, Carol Kelly
  8208  Kal - El , Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon
  8210  Pink , Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
  8202  Sushi , Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
  8203  Jack , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey Tripp
  8204  Gus , All-American, Cathy Bisset
  8205  Teddy , Russell Terrier, Kim Caruso
  8211  Olivia , Poodle (Miniature), Michelle Wnek
  8102  Benny , Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson
  8212  Rigo , Poodle (Miniature), Lisa Cox

 12": 15 competitors

 12104  BaySea , Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
  0601  Blake , Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Palmer
 12206  Talulah , English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young
 12205  Dexter , Min. American, Cassandra Vaillancourt
 12101  Slyde , English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
 12207  Cordelia , Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles
 12102  Kenji , Shetland Sheepdog, Sara Ko
 12103  Harper , Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel
 12105  Bubbly , Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
 12106  Diana , Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon
 12209  Jet , Poodle (Miniature), Lisa Cox
 12210  Livvy , English Cocker Spaniel, Diane Young
 12301  Powder , Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
 12302  DJ, Boston Terrier, Alan Golick
 12208  Perseus , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles

 16": 23 competitors

 12203  Albus , Manchester Terrier, GM King
 16105  Whiskey , Min. American, Heather Pekarovich
 16110  Kash , Australian Shepherd, James West
 16202  Oognah , Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
 16101  Strike , English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
 16210  Winter , Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
 12801  Marnie , All-American, Jean Marie McMahon
 16102  Echo , Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams
 16103  Atty , Dalmatian, Tod Hebert
 16104  SkyBee , Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-Cortes
 16107  Mikey , Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Mendenhall
 16108  Phantom , Min. American, Melina LaBonte
 16109  Nandi , Poodle (Miniature), Michelle Wnek
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Sunday (cont.)

 16201  Breeze , Border Collie, Cheryl Schunk
 16203  Butter , Labrador Retriever, Hollis B. McGuire
 16209  Chanel , Border Collie, Ann Tremblay
 16301  Elijah , Min. American, Elizabeth Dee
 16504  Bugsy , English Cocker Spaniel, Melissa Suter
 12204  Le`a , Manchester Terrier, GM King
 16106  Finn , All-American, Heather Pekarovich
 16111  Milo , Australian Shepherd, James West
 16401  OBERON , Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
 16204  Brie , Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic

 20": 19 competitors

 20104  Hi-There , Border Collie, Amber McCune
 20111  Ghillie , Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy Kezer
 20114  Dash , Border Collie, Laurie Mandozzi
 20101  Cass , Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
 20102  Sawyer , Brittany, Patricia Bodan
 20103  Rigel , Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley
 20105  Shine , Border Collie, Sharon Pica
 20108  Halley , Samoyed, Linda Everly
 20109  Arlo , Australian Shepherd, Claudia Black
 20106  Motive , Border Collie, Amber McCune
 20113  Desmo , Border Collie, Heather Sidmore
 20115  Gazelle , Border Collie, Linda Mandozzi
 20116  Savannah , Australian Shepherd, James West
 20201  Tuukka , Golden Retriever, Barbara Doughty
 20204  Mica , German Shepherd Dog, Jan Edmands
 20205  Tempo , Irish Setter, Melissa Suter
 20112  Arrow , Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy Kezer
 20602  Finn , All-American, Samira Ashour-Arnold
 20203  Howie , Border Collie, Amber McCune

 24": 3 competitors

 24101  Penny , Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez
 24102  Tucker , Siberian Husky, Bethany Wolfert
 24302  Six , Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

Open Standard

  8": 1 competitor

  8601  Darwin , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Lorisa Ricketts

 16": 2 competitors

 16501  Penny , All-American, Laura DuBois
 16503  Bindi , Border Collie, Sharon Ware

 20": 5 competitors

 20502  Wilson , Golden Retriever, Annette Tietz
 20503  Jolie , English Springer Spaniel, Laurel McKernan
 20504  Solo , Brittany, Stephanie Russell
 20702  Welkin , Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley
 20703  Shark-Attack , Border Collie, Amber McCune

Novice Standard

  4": 1 competitor

  4801  Ziva , Papillon, Joyce Moody

  8": 3 competitors

  8701  Lily , Scottish Terrier, Marjorie Rosa
  8801  Finn , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Heather Jusczyk
  8702  Izzie , Scottish Terrier, Marjorie Rosa

 16": 3 competitors

 16701  Pepper , All-American, Laura DuBois
 16702  Maple , Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles
 16802  Quinn , Border Collie, Samira Ashour-Arnold

 20": 4 competitors

 20705  Ghost , Border Collie, Heather Sidmore
 20707  Crusher , Border Collie, Sandra Hanlon
 20708  Nickel , Australian Shepherd, Amy Boisvert
 20802  LOGAN , English Setter, F. Kay Fouhey

Premier JWW

  4": 2 competitors

  4201  Teagan , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kimberly Fulton
  4203  Gwendoline , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Carleton

  8": 8 competitors

  8101  Purchase , Papillon, Carol Kelly
  8105  Sprig , Papillon, Catherine Williams
  8106  Tasha , Russian Toy, Nanci Cote
  8202  Sushi , Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
  8203  Jack , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey Tripp
  8204  Gus , All-American, Cathy Bisset
  8205  Teddy , Russell Terrier, Kim Caruso
  8208  Kal - El , Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon

 12": 7 competitors

 12203  Albus , Manchester Terrier, GM King
 12207  Cordelia , Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles
 12103  Harper , Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel
 12209  Jet , Poodle (Miniature), Lisa Cox
 12801  Marnie , All-American, Jean Marie McMahon
 12204  Le`a , Manchester Terrier, GM King
 12208  Perseus , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles

 16": 9 competitors

 16104  SkyBee , Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-Cortes
 16106  Finn , All-American, Heather Pekarovich
 16107  Mikey , Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Mendenhall
 16109  Nandi , Poodle (Miniature), Michelle Wnek
 16101  Strike , English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
 16201  Breeze , Border Collie, Cheryl Schunk
 16202  Oognah , Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
 16203  Butter , Labrador Retriever, Hollis B. McGuire
 16504  Bugsy , English Cocker Spaniel, Melissa Suter

 20": 10 competitors

 20101  Cass , Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
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Sunday (cont.)

 20114  Dash , Border Collie, Laurie Mandozzi
 20103  Rigel , Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley
 20105  Shine , Border Collie, Sharon Pica
 20111  Ghillie , Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy Kezer
 20115  Gazelle , Border Collie, Linda Mandozzi
 20504  Solo , Brittany, Stephanie Russell
 20705  Ghost , Border Collie, Heather Sidmore
 20708  Nickel , Australian Shepherd, Amy Boisvert
 20702  Welkin , Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley

 24": 1 competitor

 24302  Six , Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

Master/Excellent JWW

  4": 3 competitors

  4201  Teagan , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kimberly Fulton
  4202  Tansey , Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson
  4203  Gwendoline , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Carleton

  8": 11 competitors

  8105  Sprig , Papillon, Catherine Williams
  8210  Pink , Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
  8101  Purchase , Papillon, Carol Kelly
  8202  Sushi , Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
  8208  Kal - El , Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon
  8203  Jack , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey Tripp
  8212  Rigo , Poodle (Miniature), Lisa Cox
  8204  Gus , All-American, Cathy Bisset
  8205  Teddy , Russell Terrier, Kim Caruso
  8211  Olivia , Poodle (Miniature), Michelle Wnek
  8102  Benny , Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson

 12": 14 competitors

 12102  Kenji , Shetland Sheepdog, Sara Ko
 12104  BaySea , Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
 12103  Harper , Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel
 12205  Dexter , Min. American, Cassandra Vaillancourt
 12101  Slyde , English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
 12207  Cordelia , Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles
 12105  Bubbly , Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
 12106  Diana , Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon
 12302  DJ, Boston Terrier, Alan Golick
 12206  Talulah , English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young
 12209  Jet , Poodle (Miniature), Lisa Cox
 12301  Powder , Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
 12210  Livvy , English Cocker Spaniel, Diane Young
 12208  Perseus , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles

 16": 22 competitors

 16105  Whiskey , Min. American, Heather Pekarovich
 12203  Albus , Manchester Terrier, GM King
 16204  Brie , Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
 16110  Kash , Australian Shepherd, James West
 16101  Strike , English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
 12801  Marnie , All-American, Jean Marie McMahon
 16102  Echo , Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams

 16103  Atty , Dalmatian, Tod Hebert
 16104  SkyBee , Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-Cortes
 16107  Mikey , Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Mendenhall
 16108  Phantom , Min. American, Melina LaBonte
 16109  Nandi , Poodle (Miniature), Michelle Wnek
 16201  Breeze , Border Collie, Cheryl Schunk
 16202  Oognah , Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
 16203  Butter , Labrador Retriever, Hollis B. McGuire
 16209  Chanel , Border Collie, Ann Tremblay
 16301  Elijah , Min. American, Elizabeth Dee
 16504  Bugsy , English Cocker Spaniel, Melissa Suter
 16106  Finn , All-American, Heather Pekarovich
 12204  Le`a , Manchester Terrier, GM King
 16210  Winter , Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
 16111  Milo , Australian Shepherd, James West

 20": 17 competitors

 20104  Hi-There , Border Collie, Amber McCune
 20111  Ghillie , Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy Kezer
 20114  Dash , Border Collie, Laurie Mandozzi
 20101  Cass , Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
 20102  Sawyer , Brittany, Patricia Bodan
 20105  Shine , Border Collie, Sharon Pica
 20109  Arlo , Australian Shepherd, Claudia Black
 20113  Desmo , Border Collie, Heather Sidmore
 20115  Gazelle , Border Collie, Linda Mandozzi
 20106  Motive , Border Collie, Amber McCune
 20116  Savannah , Australian Shepherd, James West
 20201  Tuukka , Golden Retriever, Barbara Doughty
 20204  Mica , German Shepherd Dog, Jan Edmands
 20205  Tempo , Irish Setter, Melissa Suter
 20503  Jolie , English Springer Spaniel, Laurel McKernan
 20112  Arrow , Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy Kezer
 20203  Howie , Border Collie, Amber McCune

 24": 3 competitors

 24101  Penny , Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez
 24102  Tucker , Siberian Husky, Bethany Wolfert
 24302  Six , Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

Open JWW

  8": 4 competitors

  8701  Lily , Scottish Terrier, Marjorie Rosa
  8501  Tuesday , Poodle (Toy), Joann Camilli
  8601  Darwin , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Lorisa Ricketts
  8702  Izzie , Scottish Terrier, Marjorie Rosa

 16": 3 competitors

 16501  Penny , All-American, Laura DuBois
 16503  Bindi , Border Collie, Sharon Ware
 16702  Maple , Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles

 20": 5 competitors

 20108  Halley , Samoyed, Linda Everly
 20502  Wilson , Golden Retriever, Annette Tietz
 20504  Solo , Brittany, Stephanie Russell
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Sunday (cont.)

 20602  Finn , All-American, Samira Ashour-Arnold
 20703  Shark-Attack , Border Collie, Amber McCune

Novice JWW

  8": 1 competitor

  8801  Finn , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Heather Jusczyk

 16": 2 competitors

 16701  Pepper , All-American, Laura DuBois
 16802  Quinn , Border Collie, Samira Ashour-Arnold

 20": 5 competitors

 20701  Brewe , Australian Shepherd, Monica Smith
 20705  Ghost , Border Collie, Heather Sidmore
 20707  Crusher , Border Collie, Sandra Hanlon
 20708  Nickel , Australian Shepherd, Amy Boisvert
 20802  LOGAN , English Setter, F. Kay Fouhey


